07-28-1999
FORM PTO-1619A Expres 0093090 OMB 0051-0027 PATENT
7-23-99 PECOPDATION FORM COVER SHEET
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEEL U
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) LeBlang, Dennis O72199
Name (Ilne 2) Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Month Day Year
Name (line Z)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) LeBlang, Wayne If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line z) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 23 Fox Trail of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Lincolnshire Illinois U.S.A. 60069 City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name EoxySidney N.
Address (Gine 1) 555 Skokie Blvd. Suite 260
Address (Ine 2) Northbrook, Illinois 60062
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burder reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 NGIYEN 00000164 0891626

)\\SP\1333 BHORIEN OCCOMES ASSIDE

01 FC:581

40.00 DF

July 1998

300 - 14

PATENT REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0290



FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Frederick Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number 847 498 8322	
Name Sidney N. Fox		
Address (line 1) 555 Skokie Blvd. Suite 260		
Address (une 2) Northbrook, Illinois 60062		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached co including any attachments.	nveyance document # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN Patent Application Number(s)	TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
0891626	r derit tulimer(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date signed by the first named executing inventor.	e the patent application was Month Day Year 08 22 97	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties	es involved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
Authorization to charge a	" L	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Sidney N. Fox Signature Name of Person Signing Signature	7 /ox 072199	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS NUNC PRO TUNC

Date: July 21, 1999

Parties:

Assignor: Dennis LeBlang Address: 23 Fox Trail, Lincolnshire, Illinois, 60069, formerly of 22719 Bridle Trail, Kildeer, Illinois, 60047

Assignee: Wayne LeBlang Address: 23 Fox Trail, Lincolnshire, Illinois, 60069

This assignment relates to the following patent application:
United States Patent Application Serial No: 08/916,626
Filed: August 22, 1997 entitled: Self-contained Molded
Building Panel and Method of Making Same. hereinafter referred to
as "The Patent Application".

Whereas, Assignee, has contributed substantial funds to
Assignee for the purpose of developing the invention described
and claimed in The Patent Application from the Assignor's
conception, reduction to practice, investigation of the prior
art, preparation of The Patent Application and prosecution of The
Patent Application, said funds exceeding \$173,000 beginning
January, 1996 and continuing to the present;
Whereas, Assignor in consideration of the financial support
given to Assignee, did promise to assign The Patent Application
to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to The
Patent Application and every patent than may issue based upon the
invention and The Patent Application in the United States; and,
desires to meet the obligations of his promise recited above,
nunc protunc to January 1, 1996;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee nunc pro tunc to January 1, 1996, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application and the invention described and claimed in The Patent Application, and every patent that may issue based upon the invention and The Patent Application in the United States of America, its possessions and territories.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee, Nunc Pro Tunc January 1, 1996, the rights which are assigned by this assignment Assignor has received from Assignee an amount in excess of \$173,000, and is continuing to receive additional funds from Assignee, and due to the press of other matters personal, had not fulfilled his obligation to assign The Patent Application and invention to assign The Patent Application and invention to Assignee, and desires to fulfil his obligation nunc pro tunc to the date giving of the said funds by Assignee was initiated; and other good and valuable consideration;

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in The Patent Application, and every patent that may issue based upon the invention and The Patent Application in the United States.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry our the purpose of this Assignment.

This assignment is binding upon all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this Assignment, nunc pro tunc, is January 1, 1996.

The Assignee declares that all statements made herein are of his own knowledge and are true, and that all statements by the Assignee made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the

PATENT REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0292

knowledge that willful fathe knowledge that willful are punishable by fine or 1001 of Title 18 of the Ustatements may jeopardize or any patent issued there SIGNATURE Depinis Leblang, Assigno	alse statements and the like so made with al false statements and the like so made imprisonment, or both, under Section Inited States Code and that such willful the validity of The Patent Application reon; DATE DATE
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK On the A day came Dennis Lebland to in and who executed the f duly acknowledged to me t act for the uses and purp	of Joby before me personally, me known to be the Assignor described oregoing Assignment and the Assignor the execution of the same as his own free coses set forth therein.
My commission expires on:	Notary Public
(SEAL)	OFFICIAL SEAL NORMAN L ROTHENBAUM

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/19/01